

Com.EX.1865/2019

No rep. D.Hr. has not paid the penalty at ten times the deficit stamp duty as required U/Sec.34 of the Karnataka Stamp Act, inspite of granting sufficient opportunities. Hence, Ex.P. is dismissed.

Award dated 30.06.2018 is ordered to be impounded and sent to the Registrar of Stamps for collecting the penalty on the deficit duty.

**LXXXIV A.C.C. & S.J.,
(CCH-85) Bengaluru.**